N. 6-93)	/-2000 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
/8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 7. 34. 50	Patent and Trademark Office
1014	35540
To the Horiotable Commissioner of Patents and The	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, as agent, (f/k/a NationsCredit Commercial Corporation as agent)	Name: Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address: 304 S. 20th St. City: Fairfield State: IA ZIP: 52556
additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? ☐ Yes Æ No	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Oklahoma Other If assignee is not comicised in the United States, a correspondence representative designation is attached: Yes & No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & accressives attached? © Yes & No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
33rd Floor	C Enclosed
•	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/16/2000 NTHAI1 00000205 1798822 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
OLFC:481 OLFC:481 OLFC:481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Laura Konrath	Signature
Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and document:
A A . A.	equired coversheet informatigning:

08-17-2000

FORM PTO-1594

Rev. 6-93)

Continuation 4

TRADEMARK OR SERVICEMARK REGISTRATION

Company	Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registratio n No.	Date Registered
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	HOMESAVER (Words Design)	1,702;822	7/28/92
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	HOMESAVER	1,740,848	12/22/92
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	COPPERFIELD	1,583,068	2/13/90
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	(Design Only)	1,576,986	1/9/90
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	COPPERFIELD	1,218,047	11/30/82
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	GET IT ALL WITH ONE CALL	2,228,253	3/2/99

TRADEMARK OR SERVICEMARK APPLICATIONS

Company	Trademark Application Description	U.S.Application No.	Date Applied
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	HOMESAVER	75-516039, which became registered trademark no. 2,323,254	7/9/98

(SCHEDI II E WED)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0655

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this July 2000, Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, as Agent (f/k/a NationsCredit Commercial Corporation, as Agent), a Delaware corporation, having an office at 187 Danbury Road ("Banc of America") in favor of Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, located at 304 South 20th Street, Fairfield, Iowa 52556.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Banc of America hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and any other liens and security interests established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on August 6, 1999, at Reel 001942 Frame 0815 dated as of August 6, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"). All obligations and duties under the Security Agreement are hereby released and terminated and Banc of America hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the Security Agreement.

This Release shall be binding upon Banc of America's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, AS AGENT (F/K/A NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT)

Name: Tracy Perkins

Title: Senior Vice President

4333.007

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)
I,, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Tracy Perkins, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Dated as of the 14th day of July, 2000.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL GAIL SROUFEK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 15,2001

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK OR SERVICEMARK REGISTRATION

Company	Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registratio n No.	Date Registered
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	HOMESAVER (Words Design)	1,702;822	7/28/92
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	HOMESAVER	1,740,848	12/22/92
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	COPPERFIELD	1,583,068	2/13/90
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	(Design Only)	1,576,986	1/9/90
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	COPPERFIELD	1,218,047	11/30/82
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	GET IT ALL WITH	2,228,253	3/2/99

TRADEMARK OR SERVICEMARK APPLICATIONS

Company	Trademark Application Description	U.S.Application No.	Date Applied
Copperfield Chimney Supply, Inc.	HOMESAVER	75-516039, which became registered trademark no. 2,323,254	7/9/98

(SCHEDULE,WPD)

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0659